FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-04-2000



101423592

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission Type	Conveyance Type	9	4.5
√ New	✓ Assignment	Security Agreement	2.5.
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	09/60 09/6
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	<u> </u>
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) artmental File Secret Fil	e
Conveying Party(ies)		names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) KURTZ, Anthony D.		Month	7/18/00
Name (line 2) Second Party		E Month	xecution Date Day Yea
Name (line 1) GARDNDER, Robert		invite)	7/18/00
Name (line 2)		09	62408
Receiving Party	Mar	k if additional names of receiving part	
OCC HITCH THE CONTROL SECTION DUCTOR Produ	cts, Inc.	is an as	nent to be recorded signment and the g party is not
81 40.00 mp		domicile	ed in the United an appointment
Name (line 2)		of a dor	
Address (line 1) One Willow Tree Road			ation must be a e document from nent.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Leonia	NJ	07605	
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
		or the first Receiving Party only.	
Domestic Representative Name	e and Address Enter for		
Domestic Representative Name	e and Address Enter for		
	e and Address Enter for		
Name	e and Address Enter for		
Name Address (line 1)	e and Address Enter for		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	e and Address Enter for		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing 20, 12121231

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OWR 0651-0027		PATENT
orrespondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 609-987-6880
Name Arthur L. Plevy, Esq.		
dress (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll PC		
dress (line 2) 650 College Road East		
dress (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08540		
dress (line 4)		
ages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance docu nts.	ment # 1
pplication Number(s) or Patent l	Number(s) Mark	r if additional numbers attached
• •	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	,
Patent Application Number(s	s)	ent Number(s)
this document is being filed together with a new	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication Month Day Year 7/18/00
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application numbe	r	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	nber PCT PCT	POI
	total number of properties involved.	# 1
	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account of	r if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1057
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
	nd belief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of	the original document. Charges to depo	sit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.		
Arthur L. Plevy	//////////////////////////////////////	July 24, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 010960 FRAME: 0746

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	itached
Enter additiona	l Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	MARTIN, Richard	07/18/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	DEROSA, Lou	Month Day Year 07/18/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ANSELMO, Estelle	07/18/2000
Name (line 2)		PTO
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receives	ving parties attached
Name (fine 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City Slale/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		-
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional r	
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to the Patent Number	e property). r(s)
P	atent Application Number(s)	

PATENT

REEL: 010960 FRAME: 0747

JOINT

Attomey	Docket:
KULITÉ-	56

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We <u>ANTHONY D. KURTZ</u>, <u>ROBERT GARDNER</u>, <u>RICHARD MARTIN</u>, <u>LOU DEROSA and ESTELLE ANSELMO</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kulite Semiconductor, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey and having a principal place of business at One Willow Tree Road, Leonia, NJ 07605, as assignee, and its successors assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to FORCE TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLY described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

ANTHONY D. KURTZ

ANTHONY D.

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010960 FRAME: 0748